6.1 Channel
Home Theatre Receiver
SERVICE MANUAL
AVR-800
CONTENTS
Specifications .......................................................... 2
Measurements And Adjustments ............................ 3
Troubleshooting....................................................... 5

- The unit of capacitance is MICROFARAD ( )
p=10  6
Numbering System of Resistor Example
CRD 25 F J 101
Type Wattage Shape Tolerance Value
Resistor Type Wattage Tolerance
CRD: Carbon
CRG: Metal Oxide
CRF: Metal Cement
20: 1/5W
25:1/4W
50:1/2W
1:1W
2:2W
3:3W
F:= 1%
J:= 5%
K:= 10%
PRODUCT SAFETY NOTICE
Many electical and mechanical parts in the appliance have special safety related characteristics.
These are often not evident from visual inspection nor the protection afforded by them necessarily can be obtained by using
replacement components rated for voltage, wattage, etc. replacement parts which have these special safety characteristics
are identified in this Service Manual.
Electical components having such features are identified by marking with a Q on the schematics and on the parts list in
this Service Manual.
The use of substitute replacement component which does not have the same safety characteristics as the recommended
replacement one, shown in the parts list in this Service Manual, may create shock, fire, or other hazards. Product Safety is
continuously under review and new instructions are issused from  time to time.
Numbering System of Capacitor
CCKT 1H 101 K B
Type Voltage Value Tolerance Peculiarity
Voltage
CCEA Type Other
HCB: Ceramic
CCC: Ceramic
CCK: Ceramic
HCQI: Polyester
CCEA: Elect
0J: 6.3V
1A:10V
1C:16V
1H:50V
1V:35V
1H: 50V DC
1: 125V DC
KC: 400V AC
C: 0.25
G: 2%
J: 5%
K: 10%
Z: +10%, -20%
ToleranceCapacitor Type
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
- 27 -
REF. NO. PARTS NO. REMARKS
FORONT PCB ASS'Y
COP11598B PCB , FRONT ASS'Y
CIP11598B PCB , FRONT AUTO ASS'Y
CUP11598Y PCB , FRONT
D901-905 HVD1SS133MT DIODE 1SS133T-77
D906 HVDMTZJ5.1BT DIODE , ZENER 5.1V 1/2W
D907-909 HVD342VCTB7T089 L.E.D , RED SLR342VCTB7T089
D910 HVDMTZJ4.7BT DIODE , ZENER 4.7V 1/2W
IC96 HVIRE5VT15CATZ IC , RESET RE5VT15CATZ
L901 HLQ02C100KT COIL , AXAIL 10UH
Q801-804 HVTKTC2874BT T.R , MUTE KTC2874B
Q805 HVTKSB811YT T.R KSB811Y
Q901 HVTKSC2316YT T.R KSC2316Y
Q902,903 HVTKRA107MT T.R KRA107M
Q904,905 HVTKRC107MT T.R KRC107M
Q906 HVTKRA107MT T.R KRA107M
Q907,908 HVTKRC107MT T.R KRC107M
Q909 HVTKSA1175YT T.R KSA1175Y
Q910 HVTKRC107MT T.R KRC107M
S901-925 CST1A012ZT SW , TACT SKHV10910G
BK91,92 CMD1A374 BRACKET , FLT
BK93,94 CMD1A387 BRACKET , PCB
BN71 CWZDDR97BN71 WIRE ASS'Y (SHIELD)
BN72 CWB2B903100EN WIRE ASS'Y
BN73 CWB2B903150EN WIRE ASS'Y
BN77 CWB2B908350EN WIRE ASS'Y
BN81 CWB2B902130EN WIRE ASS'Y
BN85 CWB2B902480EN WIRE ASS'Y
BN94 CWZDDR97BN94 WIRE ASS'Y (SHIELD)
BN97,98 KJP11HA37ZM WAFER MOLEX42140-2211
CN72,73 KJP03GA19ZM WAFER MOLEX53014-0310
CN78 KJP17GA117ZG WAFER , CARD CABLE GF102-17S-TS
CN79 KJP23GA117ZG WAFER , CARD CABLE GF102-23S-TS
CN80 KJP06GB46ZM WAFER
CN81 KJP02GA19ZM WAFER MOLEX53014-0210
CN83 KJP02GA89ZM WAFER MOLEX35328-02
CN84 KJP03GA01ZM WAFER MOLEX 5267-03A
CN97,98 KJP11TT158ZY PIN , HEADER (2.54MM)
C913 BCES0HD104 CAP , GOLD               EECS0HD104V
FIP1 HFL11BT205GNK F.I.P ADR1000
HP81 HJJ2E020Z JACK , HEADPHONE HTJ-064-05NG
IC81 HVINJM2068MDTE1 I.C , OP AMP NJM2068MD-TE1
IC91 BVIANAM1372AT IC , MICOM
BVIMB90F476APFG IC , FLASH U-COM    MB90F476APFG